

From: [FOI Responses](#)
To: [REDACTED]
Bcc: [REDACTED]
Subject: FOI Request - [REDACTED] - Response
Date: 19 February 2024 12:00:00
Attachments: [image001.png](#)

Dear [REDACTED]

Thank you for your Freedom of Information request dated 22 January 2024, for information about gas and electricity contracts.

Please find below City of Doncaster Council's responses to the questions you have raised.

Request

Energy Provider

Response

-
Gas: Corona Energy
Electricity: nPower

Request

Annual Net Spend (past 3 financial years):

Response

The Financial Year for 2023 has not concluded therefore information has been provided for Financial Years 2020, 2021 and 2022.

Financial Year (FY)	Gas	Electricity
FY 2020	£1,377,992.00	£4,016,983.00
FY 2021	£1,471,783.00	£6,277,785.00
FY 2022	£4,382,814.00	£8,956,327.00

Request

Contract Duration (Including Extensions), Start date, End date, Review date, Description:

Response

	Gas	Electricity
Contract Duration (inc extensions)	4 years	4 years
Contract Start Date	01/04/2021	01/04/2023
Contract End Date	31/03/2025	31/03/2027
Contract Review Date	March 2024	March 2026

Request

Contract Manager Details

Response

Richard Smith (richardjames.smith@doncaster.gov.uk)
Head of Service Sustainability Unit

-

Request

Total Consumption of Gas and Electricity

Response

-

The Financial Year for 2023 has not concluded therefore information has been provided for electricity for Financial Years 2020, 2021 and 2022. City of Doncaster Council do not hold information for Financial Years 2020 - 2021 with regard to gas. This is due to a change of supplier therefore we cannot access this data however the latest figure has been provided for Financial Year 2022 and this is a complete figure.

	Gas	Electricity (HH)	Electricity (NHH)
FY 2020	n/a	21,275,027	3,930,847
FY 2021	n/a	23,032,189	4,973,774
FY 2022	35,667,476	22,514,479	4,658,669

Request

Energy Data Contact

Response

Richard Smith (richardjames.smith@doncaster.gov.uk)
Head of Service Sustainability Unit

-

Request

Energy Management Software

Response

1. Annual Spend	£12,420.00
2. Contract Duration (Including any extensions)	24 months (2x 24 months and 1x 12 months extensions)
3. Contract Expiry Date	04/04/2025
4. Contract start date	04/04/2019
5. Contract Review Date	04/04/2025
6. Contract Description – A description of the services provided.	Provision of energy management software.
7. Brand of the software	Digital Energy (Inspired PLC)
8. Total number of meter points for electricity:	534
a. Non-Half Hourly (NHH) meter points	119
b. Half Hourly (HH) meter points	415
9. Total number of Gas meter points	336

10. Total number of meter points for specialist gases and liquids	n/a
---	-----

Request

Energy Management Software Contact

Response

Richard Smith (richardjames.smith@doncaster.gov.uk)
Head of Service Sustainability Unit

I hope that this information is useful to you.

City of Doncaster Council estimates that it has cost £46.00 to respond to this request for information.

Reviewing any decisions made:

If you are not happy with this reply you can ask us to review our response. To do this write to us within 40 working days of receiving your response at the address below or email FOIAppeals@doncaster.gov.uk

If you do not agree with the review decision you can apply to the Information Commissioner's Office (ICO) for a decision about our compliance or otherwise with the Freedom of Information legislation. Contact details for the ICO are: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF. www.ico.org.uk Telephone 0303 123 1113.

Yours sincerely,

Lucy McMahon

Freedom of Information Officer
Corporate Resources
City of Doncaster Council

Phone 01302 736000

Address Civic Office, Waterdale, Doncaster, DN1 3BU

Email FOI@doncaster.gov.uk

Website www.doncaster.gov.uk

